



Bid Tabulation

Village of Georgetown
North Main Street Water Main Replacement
November 22, 2022

Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	189	\$100.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$75.00	\$14,175.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7	441	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	62	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00
8	452	9" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1120	\$120.00	\$134,400.00	\$80.00	\$89,600.00	\$70.00	\$78,400.00
9	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	780	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$15.00	\$11,700.00
10	609	BARRIER CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
13	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
14	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
15	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1329	\$85.00	\$112,965.00	\$20.00	\$26,580.00	\$51.50	\$68,443.50
19	639	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	166	\$95.00	\$15,770.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$61.50	\$10,209.00
20	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	61	\$750.00	\$45,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$780.00	\$47,580.00
21	638	4" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$255.00	\$4,335.00
22	638	6" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
23	638	8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2106	\$110.00	\$231,660.00	\$190.00	\$400,140.00	\$185.00	\$389,610.00
24	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
25	638	4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
26	638	8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
27	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
28	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$723,865.00	\$713,030.00		\$764,652.50	
ALTERNATE #1: MILLING AND RESURFACING STREET, INCLUDING STRIPING AND OTHER INCIDENTALS										
30	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25" THICKNESS)	S.Y.	8230	\$4.50	\$37,035.00	\$2.50	\$20,575.00	\$2.00	\$16,460.00
31	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	740	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00
32	441	1.25" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449) (RESURFACING)	C.Y.	286	\$270.00	\$77,220.00	\$240.00	\$68,640.00	\$178.00	\$50,908.00
33	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
34	644	4" PARKING LINE	FT.	255	\$6.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.50	\$1,147.50	\$1.75	\$446.25
35	644	8" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	465	\$8.00	\$3,720.00	\$4.50	\$2,092.50	\$5.20	\$2,418.00
36	644	8" CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$3.30	\$264.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
37	644	24" STOP LINE	FT.	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$8.30	\$664.00	\$11.80	\$944.00
38	644	6" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	MILE	0.36	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,400.00	\$3,384.00	\$17,565.00	\$6,323.40
39	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1						\$134,595.00	\$109,057.00		\$86,079.65	
BASE + ALTERNATE #1						\$858,460.00	\$822,087.00		\$850,732.15	